
Kaylees Run For Vegas

11/4/2023

Pee Wee
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Brystol Bailey Dusty (10am) 18.935

Sunnie Smith David (2pm) 19.258

Shayla Schneider Phoebe (2pm) 19.774

Ellie Ellis Duke (2pm) 20.281

Lucy Dickerson Hollywoods Little Miss (12pm) 21.493

Hadley Lewis Buenos Top Gun (2pm) 21.701

Lexi Wonderly Rio (10am) 35.403

Eastyn Rathjen Blitz (12pm) 44.935

Open 4D 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Kathleen Shelton-Allen Captains Holding Aces 15.494 $341.85)

2 Ricky Vita KT Red Hot Chrome 15.553 $291.17)

3 Kristen Whitehead El Rubio Dinero "Jimi" 15.627 $227.88)

4 Jacque Schumachar JS River Dancer 15.695 $177.24)

5 Malisa Anderson Smokin Ta First 15.75 $126.59)

6 Amanda Marriott Slys Jewell 15.751 $101.27)

7 Jenna Hanson High Rolling Frenchman 15.779

8 Layla Osborne Sweet Shiny Butter 15.809

9 Kym VanBergen Hay First French 15.825

10 Deanna Nelson A Biankus Breeze "Murphy" 15.86

Keirsten Miller CP Dark Knight 15.866

Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 15.949

Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 15.949

Paisley Grant Sonny At Five 15.965

Division II
1 Courtney Berreth Winridge Sierra 16.017 $307.65)

2 Wendy Guinn TLS King Of Dat 16.018 $262.06)

3 Olivia Douglas Winnie 16.036 $205.09)

4 Andrea Brown Peps Doxie Dove 16.05 $159.51)

5 Bailey Lewis Spice 16.065 $113.94)

6 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 16.066 $91.15)

7 Mandy Entze Bogie Remembers Turn 16.068

Tie 8 Aumi Jochim Watch The Rainbow 16.098

Tie 8 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 16.098

10 Sara Brinkman TW Smoke N Kool 16.127

Torri Tubbs CM Whats Happening 16.154

Lauren Guinn Fling N Fabulous 16.197

Olivia Douglas Hoochie Mama 16.227

Keirsten Miller Junos Royal Flush 16.228

Ricky Vita Sleety 16.268

Olivia Leonhart Eddie 16.271

Niki Davila Checkie Check "Mya" 16.271

Amy Smith Famous Judge Lucy K3 16.271

Natalie Bessette We Have The Winner 16.33

Layla Acuff Dirt Money 16.336

Autumn Mitchell Hot French Guy 16.354



Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 16.393

Brandy Groce Zee 16.395

Kaylee Whynot Josies Two Eyed Loop 16.408

Ally Townsend Captains French Guy 16.409

Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 16.418

Lacey Bishop Little Smooth Sands 16.431

Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 16.446

Kristen Whitehead Marthas Son Of A Gun 16.477

Division III
1 Keston Greiner Hada Peppymint Lena 16.559 $262.10)

2 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 16.569 $223.23)

3 Amanda Marriott Im A Spendy Kinda Guy 16.574 $174.70)

4 Jacque Schumachar CR Streakin Sedona 16.579 $135.88)

5 Alyssa Rudisil R Dash Of Faith 16.625 $97.05)

6 Megan Townsend Renumeration 16.645 $77.64)

7 Shelly Mitchell Jets Rollin Goldie 16.685

Tie 8 Olivia Eldridge Real Quiet Bardell 16.743

Tie 8 Shaylee Brinkman Slip Along Biankus 16.743

10 Lillyana Ingham Dusty 16.744

Charlee Hoge Goose 16.746

Alisa Helfrich Heza Judge Cashanova 16.801

Henniemar Schak Best Dam Fit "Royce" 16.82

Jessica Nolan Rush 16.884

KT Boyd Docs Smokin Tuf Bugs 16.893

Peyton May Chickadee Dommand 16.895

Nicole Doering LHB Leo Te Dinero "Charm" 16.927

Jessica Sandberg Joshuas Miss Majesty 16.935

Andrea Saracco Platinum Reggie 16.939

Hannah Willmschen King 16.99

Division IV
1 Carla Hann RCA Ikes Lil Sagehen 17.045 $227.89)

2 Kristen Whitehead KDW CoverMeInDiamonds 17.047 $194.12)

3 Tabitha Ashland Howdy Gone Streakin 17.109 $151.92)

4 Lexi Kenworthy CM Blue Fire Fly 17.162 $118.16)

5 Sally Johnston SC Maes Takin Advice 17.201 $84.40)

6 Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel 17.254 $67.51)

7 Taylor Rambo Miss Whizzer "Storm" 17.274

8 Kaylee Whynot Bugatti 17.332

9 Gracie Borntrager Hippys Superfly 17.355

10 Jessica Banning Mayhego Dashing "Vegas" 17.37

Zoey Dean Iris 17.61

Marie Ellis BR Roman Star 17.617

Niki Davila Skippin N Win N "Blitz"  - BIF 17.646

Kristen Whitehead KDW Lil Firey Fiesta 17.741

Marcie Djoseland Cash Four Sixes 17.805

Dani Grant Toyin With Diamonds 18

Lissa Vanderzanden CantQuestionMyFame 18.048

Jessica Nolan Pee Wee 18.09

Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 18.707

Piper Jablonski Native Bueno Badger 19.171

Jenna Hanson Thelma 21.092

Courtney Huggins Little Red no time

Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette no time



Joie Smith Ima Boy Gator no time

Sadie Norman Fizzy Lifting Bubbles no time

Misti Houck Xtra Oaks Step no time

Mandy Entze Biankin On Time no time

Megan Townsend For Some Jess no time

Tara Bertrand Judges Splash Of Cash no time

Open 4D 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Ricky Vita KT Red Hot Chrome 15.553 $168.29)

2 Kristen Whitehead El Rubio Dinero "Jimi" 15.627 $127.34)

3 Jacque Schumachar JS River Dancer 15.695 $90.95)

4 Amanda Marriott Slys Jewell 15.751 $68.22)

5 Kym VanBergen Hay First French 15.825

6 Deanna Nelson A Biankus Breeze "Murphy" 15.86

7 Keirsten Miller CP Dark Knight 15.866

Tie 8 Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 15.949

Tie 8 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 15.949

10 Paisley Grant Sonny At Five 15.965

Courtney Berreth Winridge Sierra 16.017

Andrea Brown Peps Doxie Dove 16.05

Division II
1 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 16.098 $151.47)

2 Torri Tubbs CM Whats Happening 16.154 $114.60)

3 Keirsten Miller Junos Royal Flush 16.228 $81.86)

4 Ricky Vita Sleety 16.268 $61.39)

Tie 5 Olivia Leonhart Eddie 16.271

Tie 5 Niki Davila Checkie Check "Mya" 16.271

Tie 5 Amy Smith Famous Judge Lucy K3 16.271

8 Autumn Mitchell Hot French Guy 16.354

9 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 16.393

10 Brandy Groce Zee 16.395

Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 16.418

Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 16.446

Division III
1 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 16.569 $129.02)

2 Amanda Marriott Im A Spendy Kinda Guy 16.574 $97.63)

3 Alyssa Rudisil R Dash Of Faith 16.625 $69.73)

4 Shelly Mitchell Jets Rollin Goldie 16.685 $52.30)

5 Lillyana Ingham Dusty 16.744

6 Alisa Helfrich Heza Judge Cashanova 16.801

7 Henniemar Schak Best Dam Fit "Royce" 16.82

8 Jessica Nolan Rush 16.884

9 Jessica Sandberg Joshuas Miss Majesty 16.935

10 Hannah Willmschen King 16.99

Division IV
1 Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel 17.254 $112.19)

2 Taylor Rambo Miss Whizzer "Storm" 17.274 $84.89)

3 Gracie Borntrager Hippys Superfly 17.355 $60.64)

4 Jessica Banning Mayhego Dashing "Vegas" 17.37 $45.48)

5 Zoey Dean Iris 17.61

6 Marie Ellis BR Roman Star 17.617



7 Niki Davila Skippin N Win N "Blitz"  - BIF 17.646

8 Dani Grant Toyin With Diamonds 18

9 Jessica Nolan Pee Wee 18.09

10 Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 18.707

Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette no time

Joie Smith Ima Boy Gator no time

Tara Bertrand Judges Splash Of Cash no time

Youth 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Jenna Hanson High Rolling Frenchman 15.779 $66.16)

2 Layla Osborne Sweet Shiny Butter 15.809 $44.10)

Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 15.949

Paisley Grant Sonny At Five 15.965

Olivia Douglas Winnie 16.036

Aumi Jochim Watch The Rainbow 16.098

Lauren Guinn Fling N Fabulous 16.197

Olivia Douglas Hoochie Mama 16.227

Division II
1 Olivia Eldridge Real Quiet Bardell 16.743 $59.54)

2 Charlee Hoge Goose 16.746 $39.68)

Division III
1 Peyton May Chickadee Dommand 16.895 $50.72)

2 Nicole Doering LHB Leo Te Dinero "Charm" 16.927 $33.80)

Lexi Kenworthy CM Blue Fire Fly 17.162

Taylor Rambo Miss Whizzer "Storm" 17.274

Division IV
1 Brynn Wasmund Rocket (12pm) 17.288 $44.11)

2 Shelby Lewis Britches (2pm) 17.598 $29.39)

Zaharah Clayton Dallas (2pm) 18.321

Piper Jablonski Native Bueno Badger 19.171

Macy Loucks Whiskey (2pm) 20.3

Jenna Hanson Thelma 21.092

Joie Smith Ima Boy Gator no time

Youth 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 15.949 $50.94)

Paisley Grant Sonny At Five 15.965

Division III
1 Taylor Rambo Miss Whizzer "Storm" 17.274 $36.56)

Brynn Wasmund Rocket (12pm) 17.288

Division IV
Joie Smith Ima Boy Gator no time

Senior 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Deanna Nelson A Biankus Breeze "Murphy" 15.86 $19.97)

Division II
1 Keston Greiner Hada Peppymint Lena 16.559 $17.84)



Division III
1 Tabitha Ashland Howdy Gone Streakin 17.109 $14.69)

Senior 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Deanna Nelson A Biankus Breeze "Murphy" 15.86 $17.50)

Novice 4D 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Lexi Kenworthy CM Blue Fire Fly 17.162 $57.76)

Division II
1 Kayla Rask Coppers Last Hanabar (2pm) 17.898 $51.97)

Gracie Helfrich Poco Dee Dynamint (12pm) 18.011

Division III
1 Kori Roberts Kuti Driftwood Frost (2pm) 18.402 $44.27)

Marissa Lethco Yogi (12pm) 18.596

Division IV
1 Katelyn Raines Command Me Royalle (2pm) 19.434 $38.50)

Adalynn Harrington Dusty Rosewood (12pm) 19.609

Kelli Crowley SmartBunyzWinBuckles (12pm) 20.022

Mallory Dean Sangria (10am) 20.58

Avery Dignam Tuck Skip And Roll 33.777

Linzy Miller RCA Olie Whipp (12pm) 38.541

Novice 4D 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Gracie Helfrich Poco Dee Dynamint (12pm) 18.011 $31.51)

Kori Roberts Kuti Driftwood Frost (2pm) 18.402

Division IV
1 Adalynn Harrington Dusty Rosewood (12pm) 19.609 $20.99)

OBRA Open 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 15.949 $75.60)

2 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 16.098 $66.15)

3 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 16.393 $47.25)

4 Brandy Groce Zee 16.395

5 Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 16.446

6 Alyssa Rudisil R Dash Of Faith 16.625

7 Megan Townsend Renumeration 16.645

8 Hannah Willmschen King 16.99

Megan Townsend For Some Jess no time

OBRA Open 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Brandy Bailey TBR Fame N Money 15.949 $58.80)

2 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 16.098 $51.45)

3 Kelli Crowley CR Little Peppy Chic 16.393 $36.75)

4 Brandy Groce Zee 16.395

5 Rachel Brubaker Disco In Dallas 37 16.446



6 Alyssa Rudisil R Dash Of Faith 16.625

7 Hannah Willmschen King 16.99

OBRA 3500 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 16.418 $35.00)

2 Peyton May Chickadee Dommand 16.895

OBRA 3500 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Brandy Bailey LF Smooth Like Skippy 16.418 $35.00)

2 Peyton May Chickadee Dommand 16.895

OBRA 1000 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Alisa Helfrich Heza Judge Cashanova 16.801 $63.00)

2 Carla Hann RCA Ikes Lil Sagehen 17.045 $42.00)

3 Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel 17.254

4 Gracie Borntrager Hippys Superfly 17.355

5 Gracie Helfrich Poco Dee Dynamint (12pm) 17.448

6 Adalynn Harrington Dusty Rosewood (12pm) 18.477

OBRA 1000 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Alisa Helfrich Heza Judge Cashanova 16.801 $52.50)

2 Ashley Roberts American Cash Cartel 17.254 $35.00)

3 Gracie Borntrager Hippys Superfly 17.355

4 Gracie Helfrich Poco Dee Dynamint (12pm) 17.448

5 Adalynn Harrington Dusty Rosewood (12pm) 18.477


